
Classification of 
Offenses 

July 
YTD 
2018 

July 
YTD 
2017 

2017-
2018 % 

Diff 2017 2013 
5 Year   
% Chg 2008 

10 Year 
% Chg 

 

 
 

     
Murder/Manslaughter 1 1 0.0% 2 2 0.0% 1 100.0% 

      
Forcible Rape 0 0 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 10 -100.0% 

      Expanded Rape 
(2013) 0 5 -100.0% 8 5 NA NA NA 

      
Robbery 15 16 -6.3% 41 38 7.9% 79 -48.1% 

      
Aggravated Assault 32 32 0.0% 54 43 25.6% 72 -25.0% 

      
Total Violent Crime 48 54 -11.1% 105 88 19.3% 162 -35.2% 

      
Burglary 55 50 10.0% 123 248 -50.4% 366 -66.4% 

      
Larceny 1037 1087 -4.6% 1866 2227 -16.2% 3023 -38.3% 

      
Motor Vehicle Theft 36 51 -29.4% 81 75 8.0% 173 -53.2% 

      Total Property 
Crime 1128 1188 -5.1% 2070 2550 -18.8% 3562 -41.9% 

      
Total Index Crime 1176 1242 -5.3% 2175 2638 -17.6% 3724 -41.6% 

       
*Aggravated Assault category is nationally classified to include numerous penal law sections ranging from threat of violence with a weapon (Menacing 2nd with a Weapon) to serious physical injury with 

grave risk of death (Assault 1). 
Data is based on NYS DCJS Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines. Effective 1/1/13, the UCR crime category of Rape was expanded to include selected crimes previously classified as Sex Offenses (other 

than Forcible Rape) and will be reported to DCJS as a category named Rape (2013 Expanded).  SCPD totals include data from district wide commands that is not included in individual precinct totals. 
Although perfect certainty in statistical reporting is a goal, it should be understood that the data is merely a snapshot of case status and disposition on the day the data is compiled.  Databases are 

continually updated and cases constantly undergo reclassification. Data reflects updates since state reports submitted. 

http://www.criminaljustice.ny.gov/crimnet/ojsa/crimereporting/ucr_refmanuals.htm 

Steven Bellone 
County Executive 

Geraldine Hart 
Police Commissioner 

3724 

3376 

3434 

3365 

2696 

2638 2714 

2401 

2335 

2175 

1000

1500

2000

2500

3000

3500

4000

4500

5000

5500

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

4th Pct Total Index Crime 2008 to 
2017 

http://www.criminaljustice.ny.gov/crimnet/ojsa/crimereporting/ucr_refmanuals.htm

