

## SUFFOLK COUNTY POLICE DEPARTMENT



## 4<sup>TH</sup> PRECINCT CRIME STATISTICS

Classification of Offenses	July YTD 2018	July YTD 2017	2017- 2018 % Diff	2017	2013	5 Year % Chg	2008	10 Year % Chg	5500	4th Pct Total Index Crime 2008 to 2017
Murder/Manslaughter	1	1	0.0%	2	2	0.0%	1	100.0%		
Forcible Rape	0	0	0.0%	0	0	0.0%	10	-100.0%	5000	
Expanded Rape (2013)	0	5	-100.0%	8	5	NA	NA	NA	4500	3724
Robbery	15	16	-6.3%	41	38	7.9%	79	-48.1%	4000	3434
Aggravated Assault	32	32	0.0%	54	43	25.6%	72	-25.0%	3500	2276
Total Violent Crime	48	54	-11.1%	105	88	19.3%	162	-35.2%	3000	3365 2638 2714
Burglary	55	50	10.0%	123	248	-50.4%	366	-66.4%	2500	2696 2335
Larceny	1037	1087	-4.6%	1866	2227	-16.2%	3023	-38.3%	2000	2401
Motor Vehicle Theft	36	51	-29.4%	81	75	8.0%	173	-53.2%	1500	
Total Property Crime	1128	1188	-5.1%	2070	2550	-18.8%	3562	-41.9%	1000	
Total Index Crime	1176	1242	-5.3%	2175	2638	-17.6%	3724	-41.6%		2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

<sup>\*</sup>Aggravated Assault category is nationally classified to include numerous penal law sections ranging from threat of violence with a weapon (Menacing 2nd with a Weapon) to serious physical injury with grave risk of death (Assault 1).

Data is based on NYS DCJS Uniform Crime Reporting guidelines. Effective 1/1/13, the UCR crime category of Rape was expanded to include selected crimes previously classified as Sex Offenses (other than Forcible Rape) and will be reported to DCJS as a category named Rape (2013 Expanded). SCPD totals include data from district wide commands that is not included in individual precinct totals. Although perfect certainty in statistical reporting is a goal, it should be understood that the data is merely a snapshot of case status and disposition on the day the data is compiled. Databases are continually updated and cases constantly undergo reclassification. Data reflects updates since state reports submitted.